

**HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 4007**

By COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

February 26

1 On page 4 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 41, after “(1)” insert “Notwithstanding ORS
2 315.037,”.

3 In line 42, delete “2025” and insert “2027”.

4 In line 45, delete “2025” and insert “2027”.

5 On page 5, line 8, delete “\$75” and insert “\$60”.

6
